
ADULT PEDI ADULT PEDI BURN RED YELLOW GREEN

Baptist 8900 North Kendall Drive, Miami YES YES GEN/HR  CSC YES HAZ/RAD YES 5 15 50
Baptist-Coral Way West FSED 14591 SW 26 Street, Miami YES  0 5 10
Baptist-Country Walk FSED 14150 SW 136 Street, Miami YES     0 5 10
Baptist Doctors 5000 University Drive, Coral Gables YES YES HAZ/RAD 4 6 10
Baptist Doral 9500 NW 58 Street, Doral YES  0 2 4
Baptist Homestead 975 Baptist Way, Homestead YES YES GEN/HR HAZ/RAD YES 2 4 6
Baptist-Miami Lakes FSED 15200 NW 77 Court, Miami Lakes YES 0 5 10
Baptist South Miami 6200 SW 73 Street, South Miami YES GEN/HR PSC YES HAZ/RAD 18 27 45
Baptist West Kendall 9555 SW 162 Avenue, Miami YES  GEN/HR PSC HAZ/RAD 5 8 13
Coral Gables HSA 3100 Douglas Road, Coral Gables YES HAZ/RAD 3 8 10
Coral Gables HSA-Bird Road FSED 8665 Bird Road, Miami YES HAZ/RAD 2 3 11
HCA FL Aventura 20900 Biscayne Blvd, Aventura YES   YES YES  CSC YES HAZ/RAD YES 12 15 20
HCA FL-Cutler Bay FSED 19605 South Dixie Highway, Cutler Bay YES YES YES HAZ/RAD 1 3 8
HCA FL-Doral FSED 10915 NW 41 Street, Doral YES YES YES HAZ/RAD 0 1 15
HCA FL Kendall 11750 Bird Road, Miami YES YES GEN/HR YES YES YES YES CSC YES HAZ/RAD YES 5 15 25
HCA FL Mercy 3663 South Miami Avenue, Miami YES YES GEN/HR YES CSC YES HAZ/RAD YES YES 2 5 7
HCA FL-Palm Lakes FSED 18000 NW 57 Avenue, Hialeah YES YES  YES HAZ/RAD   0 1 5
HCA FL-Town & Country FSED 11800 Sherry Lane, Miami YES YES YES    HAZ/RAD 0 1 15
Hialeah HSA 651 East 25 Street, Hialeah YES    PSC HAZ/RAD 5 10 15
JMH 
Ryder Trauma

1611 NW 12 Avenue, Miami
1800 NW 10 Avenue, Miami YES YES GEN/HR YES YES YES YES CSC YES HAZ/RAD YES 42 63 105

JMH North 160 NW 170 Street, North Miami YES YES GEN/HR PSC YES HAZ/RAD 5 10 15
JMH South 9333 SW 152 Street, Miami YES YES YES YES  PSC YES HAZ YES 10 15 25
Jackson West Medical Center 2801 NW 79 Avenue, Doral YES YES  YES HAZ 4 6 10
Larkin 7031 SW 62 Avenue, Miami YES YES 0 11 0
Larkin Palm Springs 1475 West 49 Street, Hialeah YES CSC YES HAZ/RAD 10 15 25
Mount Sinai 4300 Alton Road, Miami Beach YES YES GEN/HR YES CSC YES HAZ/RAD YES 8 15 20
Mount Sinai-Aventura FSED 2845 NE 199 Street, Aventura YES YES YES HAZ/RAD 4 4 10
Mount Sinai-Hialeah FSED 6050 West 20 Avenue, Hialeah YES YES YES HAZ/RAD 0 10 10
Nicklaus Children's 3100 SW 62 Avenue, Miami YES YES YES HAZ/RAD YES 6 15 15
North Shore Medical Center HSA 1100 NW 95 Street, Miami YES   CSC HAZ/RAD 2 5 8
Palmetto General HSA 2001 West 68 Street, Hialeah YES YES GEN/HR  CSC YES HAZ/RAD YES 6 18 22
University of Miami 1400 NW 12 Avenue, Miami YES YES PSC YES HAZ/RAD YES 5 10 30
Veterans 1201 NW 16 Street, Miami YES YES PSC 4 4 4
Westchester-Keralty 2500 SW 75 Avenue, Miami YES GEN YES HAZ 10 15 30

Cleveland Clinic 2950 Cleveland Clinic Blvd, Weston YES YES YES CSC YES HAZ/RAD 6 9 16
Memorial Miramar 1901 SW 172 Avenue, Miramar YES YES GEN/HR HAZ 2 5 8
Memorial Pembroke 7800 Sheridan Street, Pembroke Pines YES YES PSC 5 10 15
Memorial Regional/Joe DiMaggio Children's 3501 Johnson Street, Hollywood YES YES GEN/HR YES YES YES CSC YES HAZ/RAD YES 10 20 20
Memorial South 3600 Washington Street, Hollywood YES YES HAZ/RAD 0 10 20
Memorial West 703 North Flamingo Road, Pembroke Pines YES YES GEN/HR CSC YES HAZ/RAD YES 5 10 15

BURN = Burn Unit Center
CSC = Comprehensive Stroke Center
FSED= Free Standing Emergency Department
GEN = General OB > 20 wks Gestation
HAZ = HAZMAT Capable
HR = High Risk OB > 20 wks Gestation
MCI= Mass Casualty Incidents Red/Yellow/Green
PSC = Primary Stroke Center
RAD = Radioactive Capable
STEMI = ST Elevation Myocardial Infarction
Trauma Center = Brain and Spinal Cord Acute Care Center
Note:  If MERCY is off line for hyperbaric, St. Mary Hospital, West Palm Beach or Mariners Hospital, Tavernier can be used. 
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Blank Space = Service not Provided
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